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B £

Achievementl (Fi&fE 1) . : .
vanables xl—Worhnastery(I{’EFEi‘«)
x2=Competmveness(’§’z%‘)
" x3=Fear of ﬁnlure(g TEIRER)
'x4—Se1f-detennmaﬁon(§?ja9&ﬁ)
x5=Perceived class engagement(HIH Y A )
yl=Mastery-approach goals#EERAEAD) -
y2=Mastery-avoidance goals(FEREAED).
A y3—Perfonnance-approach goals(ﬁ[’jﬁ‘lﬁﬁfﬁ)
| y4—Perfonnance-av01dance goﬂs(ﬁ%@ B0
y5=Deep processmg(ﬂﬁ%@mgﬁg) o
y6=Surface processmg(ﬁi%ﬁjﬁ@%ﬁlﬁ)
- y7=Disorganization($EAHAR 7 HME) .
y8=State TACEEEER)
Y9=W01TY(%§.) -
yl 0=Emot10nahty( [*’r'%)
y11=Subsequent mastery—approach goals(l%{%r“_]ﬁéﬁﬁf“)
y12=Subsequent mastery-avoidance goals(%{wg‘«ﬁ =
. y13=Subsequent performance-approach goals(F##z=rE Him) -
- kyl4_=Subsequ¢nt performance-avoidance goals(FEfEYRERER HiZ)
ksil=}EERRER TS K
ksi2=3EPIERA TR
ksi3= ik
ksid=EIERDE
ksiS=HISEEEIARE
etal = EHEEE
eta2=JREREINE IE
eta3=EFIR EE _
etad=EBERT AR |
etaS=pRIpRISERTAE
etab=RHIFEILE TN
cta7={Ei AR HIE
eta8=55EEE
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eta0=HEE

etal O=[E5E

etal I=FEAHAFEREE
etal 2=FE1R s REERAE IR
etal 3=FEf&iEMzER BE

etal4=FERIEERIN E I
observed variables
x1x2x3x4x5y1y2y3y4y5y6y7y8y9yl0Oyll yi2yl3yla
Correlation matrix
1.00
0.27 1.00
-390.10 1.00

0.38-.03 -.441.00

0.16 0.10-.21 0.23 1.00

0.29-03-160.220.43 1.00

-.130.07 0.28 -.17 0.190.32 1.00

0.01 0.57 0.23 -.08 -.03 -.13 0.05 1.00

-170.06 0.31 -.17 0.04 -.09 0.28 0.18 1.00

0.190.04 -.16 0.22 0.08 0.26 0.03 0.10-.18 1.00

-030.180.23-.08 0.13 0.11 0.22 0.15 0.35 -.03 1.00

-090.03 0.22-250.100.11 0.31 0.04 0.38 -.23 0.17 1.00

-.08 0.18 0.32 -.36 0.04 -.04 0.21 0.16 0.26 -.28 0.19 0.41 1.00

-060.17 0.28 -.33 0.02 0.03 0.25 0.10 0.24 -.24 0.15 0.48 0.65 1.00

-070.120.37-.33 0.12 0.06 0.32 0.13 0.31 -.14 0.23 0.47 0.82 0.60 1.00

0.200.06 -.08 0.22 0.41 0.73 0.42 0.02 0.01 0.28 0.09 0.02 -.10 -.03 0.04 1.00

-.08 0.11 0.20 -.09 0.29 0.27 0.70 0.06 0.22 -.05 0.04 0.31 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.43 1.00

0.01 0.47 0.19-.08 0.10-.05 0.14 0.74 0.16 0.16 0.21 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.15 0.150.14 1.00. .. -
-160.11 0.34 -.26 0.06 -~.24 0.18 0.13 0.71 -.28 0.23 0.30 0.28 0.32 0.33 -.12 0.30 0.20 1.00 - -:.:
standard deviation: 6.31 4.49 3.81 12.87 4.09 1.10 1.41 1.65 1.57 5.43 5.42 7.3722.744.8 5.14 - . .
1.071.31 1.71 1.41

sample size: 148 B R
latent variables: ksil ksi2 ksi3 ksi4 ksi5 etal eta2 eta3 eta4 eta$ eta6 eta7 eta8 etad etalQetall -
etal2 etal3 etal4 Sl “
relationships:

x1=ksil
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x2=ksi2

x3=ksi3

x4= ksi4

x5=ksi5

yl=etal

y2=eta2

y3=eta3

y4=etad

y5=etas

y6=etab

y7=eta’7

y8=eta8

y9=eta9

y10=etalO

yll=etall

y12=etal2 .

yl13=etal3 T
yl4=etal4 : ' BRI
etal=ksil ksi4 ksi5
eta2= ksi3 ksi4 ksiS
eta3=ksi2 ksi3
etad=ksi3 ksi4
eta5=etal etad

etab= eta3 etad

eta7= eta2 etad

cta8= eta2 etad

eta9= eta2 etad
etalO=eta2 etad "
etall=ctal eta2 .. =~
etal2=eta2

etal3= eta2 eta3
etald4=etaletad -

let error variance of x1 to 8.76
let error variance of x2 to 3.83

let error variance of x3 10 2.18




let error variance of x4 to 33.13
let error variance of x5'to 1.67
let error variance of y1 to 0.13
let error variance of y2 to 0.24
let error variance of y3 t0 0.16

let error variance of y4 to 0.42

let the error variance of ySto 7.08 .~

let the error variance of y6 to 8.23
let the error variance of y7 t05.97
let the error v,an;a_ncge of yé to -_25,86 v
let the error variancé of y9 to 300
let the error variance of y10 to 2.64
let the error variance of y11 to 0.11
let the error variance of y12 t0 0.17
let the error variance of y13 to 0.09
let the error variance of y14 to 0.30
let the error of y4 and y8 correlate
let the error of y4 and y9 correlate
let the error of y4 and y10 correlate 7

let the error of y8 and y14 correlate

let the error of y12 and y14 correlate
let the error of y9 and y14 correlate
let the error of y10 and y14 correlate
let the error of y3 and y4 correlate
let the error of y8 and y12 correlate
let the error of y6 and y12 comrelate
let the error of y7 and y8 correlate
let the error of y11 and y13 correlate
let the error of y5 and y7 correlate
let the error of y2 and y12 correlate
let the error of y3 and y6 correlate
let the error of etal and eta2 correlate
lisrel output

path diagram

end of problem

2x2 pREL B R

=A.
FHaE

B BE
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B $% —

Achievement? (FE&1E 2)
variables: x1=Entity theory(EfESEER)

x2=Incremental theory(3&IIEER)
x3=Mother person-focused negative feedback(FFER{HE )\E%E’Jﬁf’]@ﬁﬁ)
x4=Mother conditional approval(FER{EEZER])
x5=Mother worry(REERIER)
x6=Father person-focused positive feedback(A2ZFHE A FEBEAAIEFIEIAE)
x7=Father person-focused negative feedback(ﬁi%ﬁ@ﬁ:%?ﬁﬂ@ﬁﬁllﬁlﬁ%)
x8=Father conditional approval(ﬁi%ﬁ{%ﬁ:_@l—l) ' ‘
x9=Father worry( A ZHEE)
x10=Competence valuation(§£/JZHME)
yl=Mastery-approach goals(tEAEE &)
y2=Mastery-avoidance goals(FsBEkEEED
y3=Performance-approach goals(i[FZ35 H1D)
y4=Performance-avoidance goals(¥k:E5TH B
y5=Multiple choice performance(SHEFFIR)
y6=Short answer/essay performance(fii-Z/FRFREEZRER)
y7=Health center visits(f@&EE/ [ FE22) '
ki | =EEREFERR
ksi 2=/
ksi3=REGME A LB A MERE
kmf%ﬁ:@n

bx&ﬁiﬁ@kﬁgﬁﬂ’lﬁﬁ@ﬁ%
ksi 7=AFUE N BRI & MlEle
ksi8=ALER =R F]
ksiO=AIEEE
ksi10=HEJTHE

etal =3 ETRAETR
eta2=SBEERAEI AR
eta3=HRIFR HiR
etad=3EERIR FiE
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etaS=SERREFIR
eta6=fEE/ FRFRREIOR
eta7=fERPL.LRE
observed variables
x1 %2 x3 x4 x5 x6 x7 x8 x9x10yl y2 y3.y4 y5 y6 y7
Correlation matrix
1.00
-741.00
0.09-.12 1.00
0.13-.07 0.21 1.00
0.07 -.16 0.58 0.00 1.00
0.050.02 -.08 0.38 -.25 1.00
0.03-.060.740.14 0.38 0.16 1.00
0.12-.060.11 0.82 -.04 0.68 -.02 1.00
0.04 -.12 0.37 0.01 0.68 -.27 0.52 -.06 1.00
0.16-.150.13 0.15 0.03 0.10 0.07 0.12 0.08 1.00
0.11 -.05 0.01 0.11 0.02 -.01 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.42 1.00
0.19-.160.190.13 0.27 0.03 0.15 0.09 0.26 0.33 0.40 1.00
0.07 -.07 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.20 0.06 0.20 0.07 0.30 0.09 0.05 1.00
0.13-.090.17 0.16 0.15 -.03 0.15 0.04 0.07 0.18 -.05 0.24 0.21 1.00
-01-.02 -.18 -.06 0.02 -.04 -.17 -.10 0.04 0.01 0.06 -.08 0.12 -.33 1.00> - ;
0.01 0.00 -.20 -.01 0.00 0.02 -.15 -.07 0.01 0.06 0.14 -.07 0.15 -.24 0.81 1.00
0.04 -.03 0.16 0.01 0.04 -.01 0.13 0.03 0.04 0.09 -.22 -.09 -.03 0.14 -.17 -.22 1.00

standard deviation: 396388651643537750676632584174114124188147688

9.390.48

sample size: 182

latent variables: ksil ksi2 ksi3 ksi4 ksi5 ksi6 ksi7 ksi8 ksi9 ksilO etal eta2 eta3 eta4 etas eta6

eta7
relationships:
x1=ksil
x2=ksi2
x3=ksi3
x4=ksi4
x5=ksi5
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x6=ksi6
x7=ksi7 “
x8=ksi8
x9=ksi9
x10=ksil0
yl=etal
y2= eta2
y3=eta3
y4=c¢tad
y5=etaS
y6=etab
y7=eta7
etal=ksil0

eta2=ksil ksi2 ksi3  ksi5 ksi7 ksi9 ksil0

eta3=ksi4 ksi6 ksi8 ksil0
etad=ksil ksi3 ksi5 ksi7 ksil0
etaS5= eta3 etad

eta6= eta3 etad

eta7=etal etad

let error variance of y1 to 0.17

let error variance of y2t0 0.25 1 T s

let error variance of y3t0 0.14 - -7.- L. % ¢

let error variance of y4 to 0.39

let error variance of y5t0 947  © oLl Lt

let error variance of y6 to 17.63

let error variance of y7 to 0.05

let error variance of x1t02.82 = i

let error variance of x2 t0 2.26
let error variance of x3 to0 9.32
let error vaﬁance of x4 to 7.86
let error variance of x5 to 3.46
let error variance of x6 to 7.31
let error variance of x7 to 8.68

let error variance of x8 to 7.59




let error variance of X9 to 3.07

let error variance of 10 t0 0.36

let the error of y5 and y6 correlate .

let the ervor of y1 and y2 correlate
let the error of y2 and y4 correlate

let the error of y4 and y7 correlate

lisrel output

path diagram
end of problem -

2x2 FREL EiRE

=4,
B
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The Verification of 2x2 Achievement Goal
Theory Framework -

Ren-Hau Li* Min-Ning Yu** -
Abstract

The main purpose of this article is to verify the origin and development of the
achievement goal theory by 2X2 achievement goal theory framework most recently
proposed by Elliot & McGregor (2001). Achievement goal theory originated from the
achievement motivation that initiated from mastery-performance dichotomy, then passed
through the transitive form, the trichotomous framework, inclusive of mastery,
performance-approach, and performance-avoidance goals, and finally incorporated the
approach-avoidance distinction fully into the mastery-performance framework to create a
2X2 achievement goal framework, comprising mastery-approach, mastery-avoidance,
performance-approach, and performance-avoidance goals. By means of the structural
equation modeling (SEM) investigating the causal paths of 2X2 achievement goal theory
framework and their related variables had achieved acceptable results, although not
absolutely ideal. Four types of achievement goals working as mediators between
antecedents and consequences were verified. Several variables including antecedents (e.g.,
motive dispositions, implicit personality theories, individuals socialization histories) and
consequences (e.g., anticipatory test anxiety, exam performance, health center visits) all
related with the theory framework. Causal path relationships among achievement goal
theory framework, antecedents, and consequences acquired from SEM by the LISREL
program could provide students, parents, and teachers with much valuable advice about
learning. Finally, the article makes many suggestions about 2% 2 achievement goal theory
framework for future studies.

Key words : 2x2 achievement goal theory framework, achievement motivation,

multiple achievement goals, mastery-performance, approach-avoidance
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